Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Enplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending March 31, 2024

Month
Mar-24

8,462
1,221
82,468
12,548
95,016
10,781
97,485
0
97,485
10,446
18,229
0
206,538
70,274
0

0
83,701
1,825
85,526
603,978

2,967
3,675

625
3,833

11,100

823
0
823

615,901

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

Month
Mar-23

7,480
1,268
72,706
16,150
88,856
10,318
92,892
0
92,892
9,117
20,586
1,185
182,127
64,906
0

0
74,121
5,878
79,999
558,734

2,830
2,842

414
3,786

9,872

771
0
771

569,377

%
Change

13.1%
-3.7%
13.4%
-22.3%
6.9%
4.5%
4.9%
0.0%
4.9%
14.6%
-11.4%
-100.0%
13.4%
8.3%
0.0%
0.0%
12.9%
-69.0%
6.9%
8.1%

4.8%
29.3%
0.0%
51.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
12.4%

6.7%
0.0%
6.7%

8.2%

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2024

25,689
3,180
213,916
42,767
256,683
25,949
260,104
254
260,358
24,566
45,312
0
553,778
181,196
0

0
213,440
10,744
224,184
1,600,895

6,931
8,493

674
9,636

25,734

4,389
0
4,389

1,631,018

2023

18,871
3,552
206,301
43,809
250,110
22,626
245,576
148
245,724
27,639
52,033
2,947
510,763
160,026
0

0
196,823
17,087
213,910
1,508,201

7,769
6,534

1,134
9,840

25,277

3,303
688
3,991

1,537,469

%
Change

36.1%
-10.5%
3.7%
-2.4%
2.6%
14.7%
5.9%
71.6%
6.0%
-11.1%
-12.9%
-100.0%
8.4%
13.2%
0.0%
0.0%
8.4%
-37.1%
4.8%
6.1%

-10.8%
30.0%
0.0%
-40.6%
-21%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%

32.9%
-100.0%
10.0%

6.1%

Market Share
2024 2023
1.6% 1.2%
02% 0.2%
13.1% 13.4%
26% 2.8%
15.7% 16.3%
1.6% 1.5%
15.9% 16.0%
0.0%  0.0%
16.0% 16.0%
15% 1.8%
28%  3.4%
0.0% 0.2%
34.0% 33.2%
11.1% 10.4%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
13.1% 12.8%
0.7% 1.1%
13.7% 13.9%
98.2% 98.1%
04%  0.5%
05% 0.4%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
0.6% 0.6%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
1.6% 1.6%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0%  0.0%
0.3% 0.3%



Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Deplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending March 31, 2024

Month
Mar-24

8,647
1,232
82,875
12,478
95,353
10,415
98,279
0
98,279
10,338
17,616
0
201,378
68,695
0

0
84,341
1,826
86,167
598,120

2,382
3,701

383
3,598

10,064

1,029
0
1,029

609,213

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

Month
Mar-23

7,795
1,594
73,189
16,467
89,656
10,210
97,045
0
97,045
10,173
20,226
1,396
184,960
65,699
0

0
76,049
4,149
80,198
568,952

2,826
3,115

447
4,160

10,548

846
275
1,121

580,621

%
Change

10.9%
-22.7%
13.2%
-24.2%
6.4%
2.0%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
1.6%
-12.9%
-100.0%
8.9%
4.6%
0.0%
0.0%
10.9%
-56.0%
7.4%
5.1%

-15.7%
18.8%
0.0%
-14.3%
-13.5%
0.0%
0.0%
-4.6%

21.6%
-100.0%
-8.2%

4.9%

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2024

23,871
3,164
217,011
42,541
259,552
25,674
265,515
205
265,720
25,194
45,897
0
547,137
182,386
0

0
212,210
9,615
221,825
1,600,420

7,074
9,040

494
10,210

26,818

3,180
362
3,542

1,630,780

2023

19,008
3,873
207,370
43,743
251,113
22,620
256,888
65
256,953
29,544
51,257
3,310
509,397
160,221
0

0
200,689
15,171
215,860
1,523,156

8,978
7,298

1,075
11,153

28,504

3,088
962
4,050

1,555,710

%
Change

25.6%
-18.3%
4.6%
-2.7%
3.4%
13.5%
3.4%
215.4%
3.4%
-14.7%
-10.5%
-100.0%
7.4%
13.8%
0.0%
0.0%
5.7%
-36.6%
2.8%
5.1%

-21.2%
23.9%
0.0%
-54.0%
-8.5%
0.0%
0.0%
-5.9%

3.0%
-62.4%
-12.5%

4.8%

Market Share
2024 2023
1.5% 1.2%
02% 0.2%
13.3% 13.3%
26% 2.8%
15.9% 16.1%
1.6% 1.5%
16.3% 16.5%
0.0%  0.0%
16.3% 16.5%
15% 1.9%
28% 3.3%
0.0% 0.2%
33.6% 32.7%
11.2% 10.3%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
13.0% 12.9%
06% 1.0%
13.6% 13.9%
98.1% 97.9%
04%  0.6%
0.6% 0.5%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
06% 0.7%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
1.6% 1.8%
02% 0.2%
0.0% 0.1%
0.2% 0.3%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
American Express Carriers
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Frontier
Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight
Nola Aviation
Signature
DHL
Federal Express
UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail
Air Canada
British Airways
Atlantic
NOLA Aviation
Signature
Federal Express
UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned
Domestic Deplaned
International Enplaned
International Deplaned

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending March 31, 2024

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month
Mar-24

19,549
25,836
2,385

0

99,082

0

0

0

394,546
1,624,447
0

28,799

0

0

0

0

728,755
5,838,983
1,765,926
10,528,308

0
307,905
0
24,000
0
15,908
345
348,158

10,876,466
4,932.48

Month
Mar-23

27,888
42,560
1,180

0

248,381
0

0

0

525,880
1,600,092
0

66,412

0

0

0

0

415,823
5,934,706
2,854,085
11,717,007

0
173,622
0

0

0

0

1,576
175,198

11,892,205
5,393.11

%
Change

-29.9%
-39.3%
102.1%
0.0%
-60.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-25.0%
1.5%
0.0%
-56.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
75.3%
-1.6%
-38.1%
-10.1%

0.0%
77.3%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
-78.1%
98.7%

-8.5%

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2024

46,057
81,549
8,424

0

478,459

0

0

0
1,167,582
4,451,853
0

146,906

0

0

0

0
1,853,270
15,776,326
5,342,204
29,352,630

0
831,925
0
24,000
0
23,480
10,020
889,425

30,242,055
13,714.77

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (Ibs.)

4,262,374
6,265,934
40,253
307,905
10,876,466

4,875,321
6,841,686
1,576
173,622
11,892,205

-12.6%
-8.4%
2454.1%
77.3%
-8.5%

11,997,349
17,355,281
57,500
831,925
30,242,055

2023

91,531
125,566
2,275

0

827,645

0

0

0
1,385,335
4,345,202
0

556,709

0

0

0

0
1,693,632
16,050,020
8,059,247
33,137,162

0
620,840
0

0

0
15,796
7,427
644,063

33,781,225
15,319.79

14,287,407
18,849,755
17,428
626,635
33,781,225

%
Change

-49.7%
-35.1%
270.3%
0.0%
-42.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-15.7%
2.5%
0.0%
-73.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.4%
-1.7%
-33.7%
-11.4%

0.0%
34.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
48.6%
34.9%
38.1%

-10.5%

-16.0%
-7.9%
229.9%
32.8%
-10.5%

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Market Share
2024 2023
02% 0.3%
03% 0.4%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
1.6% 2.5%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
39% 41%
14.7% 12.9%
0.0%  0.0%
05% 1.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
6.1% 5.0%
52.2% 47.5%
17.7% 23.9%
97.1% 98.1%
0.0%  0.0%
28% 1.8%
0.0%  0.0%
0.1%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.1%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
29% 1.9%
39.7% 42.3%
57.4% 55.8%
02% 0.1%
28% 1.9%



Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total

Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending March 31, 2024

Month
Mar-24

603,978
823
11,100
0

598,120
1,029
10,064
0

1,202,098
1,852
21,164

0
1,225,114

Month

Mar-24
615,901
609,213

Month
Mar-24

4,669

27

142

4,918

4,669

28

142
4,919

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Month % Year-to-Date
Mar-23 Change 2024

558,734 8.1% 1,600,895

771 6.7% 4,389

9,872 12.4% 25,734

0 0.0% 0

568,952 5.1% 1,600,420

846 21.6% 3,180

10,548 -4.6% 26,818

275 -100.0% 362

1,127,686 6.6% 3,201,315

1,617 14.5% 7,569

20,420 3.6% 52,552

275 -100.0% 362

1,149,998 6.5% 3,261,798

Month % Year-to-Date
Mar-23 Change 2024

569,377 8.2% 1,631,018

580,621 4.9% 1,630,780

Aircraft Operations

Month % Year-to-Date
Mar-23 Change 2024

4,622 1.0% 13,016

91 -13.2% 216

43 -37.2% 92

2 -50.0% 10

180 -21.1% 404

4,938 -0.4% 13,738

4,622 1.0% 13,018

91 -13.2% 216

43 -34.9% 95

1 0.0% 7

180 -21.1% 403

4,937 -0.4% 13,739

Year-to-Date
2023

1,508,201
3,303
25,277
688

1,523,156
3,088
28,504
962

3,031,357
6,391
53,781
1,650
3,093,179

Year-to-Date
2023
1,537,469
1,555,710

Year-to-Date
2023

12,844
256
118

9
516
13,743

12,847
256
118

8
516
13,745

%
Change

6.1%
32.9%
1.8%
-100.0%

5.1%
3.0%
-5.9%
-62.4%

5.6%
18.4%
-2.3%
-78.1%
5.5%

%
Change
6.1%
4.8%

%
Change

1.3%
-15.6%
-22.0%

11.1%
-21.7%
0.0%

1.3%
-15.6%
-19.5%
-12.5%
-21.9%

0.0%

Market Share
2024 2023
491% 48.8%
01% 0.1%
08% 0.8%
0.0% 0.0%
491% 49.2%
01% 0.1%
0.8% 0.9%
0.0% 0.0%
98.1% 98.0%
02% 0.2%
1.6% 1.7%
0.0% 0.1%
Market Share
2024 2023
50.0% 49.7%
50.0% 50.3%
Market Share
2024 2023
94.7% 93.5%
1.6% 1.9%
0.7%  0.9%
01% 0.1%
29% 3.8%
94.8% 93.5%
1.6% 1.9%
0.7%  0.9%
01% 0.1%
29%  3.8%

Total Passengers by Month
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