Enplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Mar-24	Month Mar-23	% Change	Year-to-Date 2024	Year-to-Date 2023	% Change	Market 2024	Share 2023
Domestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	8,462	7,480	13.1%	25,689	18,871	36.1%	1.6%	1.2%
Allegiant Air	1,221	1,268	-3.7%	3,180	3,552	-10.5%	0.2%	0.2%
American Airlines	82,468	72,706	13.4%	213,916	206,301	3.7%	13.1%	13.4%
American Express Carriers	12,548	16,150	-22.3%	42,767	43,809	-2.4%	2.6%	2.8%
American System Total	95,016	88,856	6.9%	256,683	250,110	2.6%	15.7%	16.3%
Breeze Airways	10,781	10,318	4.5%	25,949	22,626	14.7%	1.6%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	97,485	92,892	4.9%	260,104	245,576	5.9%	15.9%	16.0%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	254	148	71.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta System Total	97,485	92,892	4.9%	260,358	245,724	6.0%	16.0%	16.0%
Frontier	10,446	9,117	14.6%	24,566	27,639	-11.1%	1.5%	1.8%
JetBlue	18,229	20,586	-11.4%	45,312	52,033	-12.9%	2.8%	3.4%
Silver Airways	0	1,185	-100.0%	0	2,947	-100.0%	0.0%	0.2%
Southwest	206,538	182,127	13.4%	553,778	510,763	8.4%	34.0%	33.2%
Spirit	70,274	64,906	8.3%	181,196	160,026	13.2%	11.1%	10.4%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	83,701	74,121	12.9%	213,440	196,823	8.4%	13.1%	12.8%
United Express Carriers	1,825	5,878	-69.0%	10,744	17,087	-37.1%	0.7%	1.1%
United System Total	85,526	79,999	6.9%	224,184	213,910	4.8%	13.7%	13.9%
Total Domestic Scheduled	603,978	558,734	8.1%	1,600,895	1,508,201	6.1%	98.2%	98.1%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	2,967	2,830	4.8%	6,931	7,769	-10.8%	0.4%	0.5%
British Airways	3,675	2,842	29.3%	8,493	6,534	30.0%	0.5%	0.4%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	625	414	51.0%	674	1,134	-40.6%	0.0%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	3,833	3,786	1.2%	9,636	9,840	-2.1%	0.6%	0.6%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	11,100	9,872	12.4%	25,734	25,277	1.8%	1.6%	1.6%
Charter								
Domestic	823	771	6.7%	4,389	3,303	32.9%	0.3%	0.2%
International	0	0	0.0%	0	688	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	823	771	6.7%	4,389	3,991	10.0%	0.3%	0.3%
Total Enplaned Passengers	615,901	569,377	8.2%	1,631,018	1,537,469	6.1%		

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Mar-24	Month Mar-23	% Change	Year-to-Date 2024	Year-to-Date 2023	% Change	Market 2024	Share 2023
Domestic Scheduled	2 .	20	onango	202 1	2020	o.iai.go	202.	2020
Alaska Airlines	8,647	7,795	10.9%	23,871	19,008	25.6%	1.5%	1.29
Allegiant Air	1,232	1,594	-22.7%	3,164	3,873	-18.3%	0.2%	0.29
American Airlines	82,875	73,189	13.2%	217,011	207,370	4.6%	13.3%	13.39
American Express Carriers	12,478	16,467	-24.2%	42,541	43,743	-2.7%	2.6%	2.8%
American System Total	95,353	89,656	6.4%	259,552	251,113	3.4%	15.9%	16.1%
Breeze Airways	10,415	10,210	2.0%	25,674	22,620	13.5%	1.6%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	98,279	97,045	1.3%	265,515	256,888	3.4%	16.3%	16.5%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	205	65	215.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta System Total	98,279	97,045	1.3%	265,720	256,953	3.4%	16.3%	16.5%
Frontier	10,338	10,173	1.6%	25,194	29,544	-14.7%	1.5%	1.9%
JetBlue	17,616	20,226	-12.9%	45,897	51,257	-10.5%	2.8%	3.3%
Silver Airways	0	1,396	-100.0%	0	3,310	-100.0%	0.0%	0.2%
Southwest	201,378	184,960	8.9%	547,137	509,397	7.4%	33.6%	32.7%
Spirit	68,695	65,699	4.6%	182,386	160,221	13.8%	11.2%	10.3%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	84,341	76,049	10.9%	212,210	200,689	5.7%	13.0%	12.9%
United Express Carriers	1,826	4,149	-56.0%	9,615	15,171	-36.6%	0.6%	1.0%
United System Total	86,167	80,198	7.4%	221,825	215,860	2.8%	13.6%	13.9%
Total Domestic Scheduled	598,120	568,952	5.1%	1,600,420	1,523,156	5.1%	98.1%	97.9%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	2,382	2,826	-15.7%	7,074	8,978	-21.2%	0.4%	0.6%
British Airways	3,701	3,115	18.8%	9,040	7,298	23.9%	0.6%	0.5%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	383	447	-14.3%	494	1,075	-54.0%	0.0%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	3,598	4,160	-13.5%	10,210	11,153	-8.5%	0.6%	0.7%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	10,064	10,548	-4.6%	26,818	28,504	-5.9%	1.6%	1.8%
Charter								
Domestic	1,029	846	21.6%	3,180	3,088	3.0%	0.2%	0.2%
International	0	275	-100.0%	362	962	-62.4%	0.0%	0.1%
T. (.) Ob. (.)	1,029	1,121	-8.2%	3,542	4,050	-12.5%	0.2%	0.3%
Total Charter	1,023	1,121	-0.2 /0	3,342	4,000	-12.070	0.2 /0	0.0 /

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Domestic Freight & Mail Alaska Airlines American Airlines American Express Carriers Breeze Airways	19,549 25,836 2,385	27,888 42,560	-29.9%	46,057	91,531			
American Airlines American Express Carriers	25,836 2,385	42,560		46,057	04 524			
American Express Carriers	2,385	•	00.00/		91,531	-49.7%	0.2%	0.3%
•	*		-39.3%	81,549	125,566	-35.1%	0.3%	0.4%
Breeze Airways	0	1,180	102.1%	8,424	2,275	270.3%	0.0%	0.0%
	•	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta Air Lines	99,082	248,381	-60.1%	478,459	827,645	-42.2%	1.6%	2.5%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest Airlines	394,546	525,880	-25.0%	1,167,582	1,385,335	-15.7%	3.9%	4.1%
Sun Country	1,624,447	1,600,092	1.5%	4,451,853	4,345,202	2.5%	14.7%	12.9%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	28,799	66,412	-56.6%	146,906	556,709	-73.6%	0.5%	1.6%
Atlantic Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ameriflight	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nola Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
DHL	728,755	415,823	75.3%	1,853,270	1,693,632	9.4%	6.1%	5.0%
Federal Express	5,838,983	5,934,706	-1.6%	15,776,326	16,050,020	-1.7%	52.2%	47.5%
UPS	1,765,926	2,854,085	-38.1%	5,342,204	8,059,247	-33.7%	17.7%	23.9%
Total Domestic	10,528,308	11,717,007	-10.1%	29,352,630	33,137,162	-11.4%	97.1%	98.1%
International Freight & Mail								
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
British Airways	307,905	173,622	77.3%	831,925	620,840	34.0%	2.8%	1.8%
Atlantic	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
NOLA Aviation	24,000	0	100.0%	24,000	0	100.0%	0.1%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Federal Express	15,908	0	100.0%	23,480	15,796	48.6%	0.1%	0.0%
UPS	345	1,576	-78.1%	10,020	7,427	34.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Total International	348,158	175,198	98.7%	889,425	644,063	38.1%	2.9%	1.9%
Total Freight and Mail	10,876,466	11,892,205	-8.5%	30,242,055	33,781,225	-10.5%		
Total in Metric Tones	4,932.48	5,393.11		13,714.77	15,319.79			

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (lbs.)

Domestic Enplaned	4,262,374	4,875,321	-12.6%	11,997,349	14,287,407	-16.0%	39.7%	42.3%
Domestic Deplaned	6,265,934	6,841,686	-8.4%	17,355,281	18,849,755	-7.9%	57.4%	55.8%
International Enplaned	40,253	1,576	2454.1%	57,500	17,428	229.9%	0.2%	0.1%
International Deplaned	307,905	173,622	77.3%	831,925	626,635	32.8%	2.8%	1.9%
Total	10,876,466	11,892,205	-8.5%	30,242,055	33,781,225	-10.5%		

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Summary of Passenger Statistics

	Month Mar-24	Month Mar-23	% Change	Year-to-Date 2024	Year-to-Date 2023	% Change	Market 2024	Share 2023
Enplaned Passengers			_					
Domestic Scheduled	603,978	558,734	8.1%	1,600,895	1,508,201	6.1%	49.1%	48.8%
Domestic Charter	823	771	6.7%	4,389	3,303	32.9%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	11,100	9,872	12.4%	25,734	25,277	1.8%	0.8%	0.8%
International Charter	0	0	0.0%	0	688	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Deplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	598,120	568,952	5.1%	1,600,420	1,523,156	5.1%	49.1%	49.2%
Domestic Charter	1,029	846	21.6%	3,180	3,088	3.0%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	10,064	10,548	-4.6%	26,818	28,504	-5.9%	0.8%	0.9%
International Charter	0	275	-100.0%	362	962	-62.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	1,202,098	1,127,686	6.6%	3,201,315	3,031,357	5.6%	98.1%	98.0%
Domestic Charter	1,852	1,617	14.5%	7,569	6,391	18.4%	0.2%	0.2%
International Scheduled	21,164	20,420	3.6%	52,552	53,781	-2.3%	1.6%	1.7%
International Charter	0	275	-100.0%	362	1,650	-78.1%	0.0%	0.1%
Total	1,225,114	1,149,998	6.5%	3,261,798	3,093,179	5.5%		
	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	
	Mar-24	Mar-23	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2023
Total Enplaned Passengers	615,901	569,377	8.2%	1,631,018	1,537,469	6.1%	50.0%	49.7%
Total Deplaned Passengers	609,213	580,621	4.9%	1,630,780	1,555,710	4.8%	50.0%	50.3%

Aircraft Operations

	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Mar-24	Mar-23	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2023
Arrival Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,669	4,622	1.0%	13,016	12,844	1.3%	94.7%	93.5%
Int'l Scheduled	79	91	-13.2%	216	256	-15.6%	1.6%	1.9%
Domestic Charter	27	43	-37.2%	92	118	-22.0%	0.7%	0.9%
Int'l Charter	1	2	-50.0%	10	9	11.1%	0.1%	0.1%
All Cargo	142	180	-21.1%	404	516	-21.7%	2.9%	3.8%
Total	4,918	4,938	-0.4%	13,738	13,743	0.0%		
Departure Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,669	4,622	1.0%	13,018	12,847	1.3%	94.8%	93.5%
Int'l Scheduled	79	91	-13.2%	216	256	-15.6%	1.6%	1.9%
Domestic Charter	28	43	-34.9%	95	118	-19.5%	0.7%	0.9%
Int'l Charter	1	1	0.0%	7	8	-12.5%	0.1%	0.1%
All Cargo	142	180	-21.1%	403	516	-21.9%	2.9%	3.8%
Total	4.919	4.937	-0.4%	13.739	13.745	0.0%		

